
 

No. 17A909 

 

In the  
Supreme Court of the United States 

 
 

 
Michael C. Turzai, in his capacity as Speaker of the Pennsylvania House of 

Representatives, and a B. Scarnati III, in his capacity as Pennsylvania 
Senate President Pro Tempore, 

Applicants, 
v. 

 
League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al.,  

        Respondents. 
   

PROOF OF SERVICE 
   

 

 I, Scott E. Gessler, attorney for the petitioner, do swear or declare that on 

the 5th day of March 2018, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I have served 

the enclosed MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF, MOTION 

FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF ON 8 ½ BY 11 INCH PAPER, AMICUS BRIEF 

FOR AMERICAN CIVIL RIGHTS UNION IN SUPPORT OF EMERGENCY 

APPLICATION FOR STAY on each party to the above proceeding or the party’s 

counsel, and on every other person required to be served by depositing the same in 

the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid and an electronic .pdf of the 

foregoing has been sent to the following counsel via email: 

The names and addresses for those served are as follows:  



 

Alex Michael Lacey 
Email: alacey@cohenlaw.com 
Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
 
Alice Birmingham Mitinger  
Email: amitinger@cohenlaw.com 
Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 
 
Benjamin David Geffen 
Email: bgeffen@pilcop.org 
1709 Benjamin Franklin Parkway, 2nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
Carolyn Batz McGee  
Email: cmcgee@c-wlaw.com 
650 Washington Road, Suite 700 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228 
 
Claudia De Palma  
Email: cdp@hangley.com 
One Logan Square, 27th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
David P. Gersch 
Email: david.gersch@apks.com 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP  
601 Massachusetts Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
Clifford B. Levine 
Email: clevine@cohenlaw.com 
Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3152 



 

Ian Blythe Everhart  
Email: ieverhart@pa.gov 
306 North Office Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
Jason Raymond McLean  
Email: jrmclean@c-wlaw.com 
650 Washington Rd. #700 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228 
 
Karl Stewart Myers 
Email: kmyers@stradley.com 
Stradley Ronon Stevens and Young, LLP 
2005 Market Street, Suite 2600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
Kathleen A. Gallagher 
Email: kgallagher@c-wlaw.com  
650 Washington Road, Suite 700 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
 
Kathleen Marie Kotula 
Email: kkotula@pa.gov 
Room 306 North Office Building 
401 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-0500 
 
Lawrence J. Tabas 
Email: lawrence.tabas@obermayer.com 
Centre Square West, 34th Floor 
1500 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
 
Mark Alan Aronchick 
Email: maronchick@hangley.com 
One Logan Square, 27th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
Mary M. McKenzie 
Email: mmckenzie@pubintlaw.org 
1709 Benjamin Franklin Parkway 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
Michael Churchill 
Email: mchurchill@pilcop.org 
1709 Ben Franklin Pkwy. 2fl 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 



Michele D. Hangley 
Email: mhangley@hangley.com 
Hangley Aronchick Segal Pudlin & Schiller 
One Logan Square, 27th Floor  
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
Rebecca Lee Warren 
Email: rebecca.warren@obermayer.com 
Centre Square West, 34th Floor 
1500 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 

 
Russell David Giancola  
Email: rgiancola@c-wlaw.com 
Cipriani & Werner, PC 
650 Washington Road, Suite 700 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228 

 
Thomas Paul Howell  
Email: thowell@pa.gov 
333 Market Street, 17th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Representing: Respondent Thomas W. Wolf 

 
Timothy Eugene Gates 
Email: tgates@pa.gov 
Department of State, Office of Chief Counsel 306 
North Office Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
Jason Torchinsky 
Email: jtorchinsky@hvjt.law 
45 North Hill Dr. Suite 100 

  Warrenton, VA 20186 
 
David R. Fine 
Email: david.fine@klgates.com 
K&L GATES LLP 
17 North Second St., 18th Fl. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
 

  



 

Lawrence J. Joseph 
Email: ljoseph@larryjoseph.com 
Law Office of Lawrence J. Joseph 
1250 Connecticut Ave NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
E. Mark Braden 
Email: mbraden@bakerlaw.com 
BAKER & HOSTETLER 
1050 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
Patrick T. Lewis 
Email: plewis@bakerlaw.com 
BAKER & HOSTETLER 
Key Tower 
127 Public Square, Suite 2000 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
 
Robert J. Tucker 
Email: rtucker@bakerlaw.com 
BAKER & HOSTETLER 
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200 
Columbus, OH  43215 
 
Brian S. Paszamant 
Email: paszamant@blankrome.com  
BLANK ROME LLP 
One Logan Square 
130 N. 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
 

 
 I declare under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct. 

 Dated this 5th day of March, 2018. 

 

       
             
       Scott E. Gessler 


	Michael C. Turzai, in his capacity as Speaker of the Pennsylvania House of Representatives, and a B. Scarnati III, in his capacity as Pennsylvania Senate President Pro Tempore,
	Applicants,

	League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al.,
	Respondents.

